
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:867
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2013
UREA PRODUCING INDUSTRY
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to wind up the urea producing industry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Indian farmers would not be deprived of this vital input for agricultural production and considerable loss in agricultural production would occur as a result thereof; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR
JENA)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : In view of (a) above, question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

